

Pio N
fyi-request-22558-baec0ddc@requests.fyi.org.nz

5 May 2023

Kia ora Pio

Thank you for your request for the following data about Oral Health Therapy admission information for 2021 – 2023:

- 1) Total amount of students who applied to the programme?
- 2) The total amount of students that were successfully admitted to programme?
- 3) The percentage of applicants who were successfully admitted?
- 4) The total number of places that could be offered to the programme?

Please find relevant information below:

OIA - Percentage of applicants successfully admitted into AK3113 BHealSci (Oral Health)

For comparability with 2023 data, only Semester 1 applicant data has been provided. Includes Domestic - SAC Funded and International Full Fee new to programme applicants and students.

Please note that in 2022, there was a temporary restructure of the admissions process for AUT's clinical health science degrees, with the result that all applicants were referred to another programme. For this reason, 2022 data is not comparable with 2020, 2021, or 2023. We have provided data for 2020, 2021, and 2023, in order to allow for year-on-year comparisons.

1) Total amount of students who applied to the programme?

	2020	2021	2023
Applicants for Semester 1	581	627	664

2) The total amount of students that were successfully admitted to programme?

	2020	2021	2023
New students who commenced with direct entry into the programme in Semester 1	63	57	46

3) The percentage of applicants who were successfully admitted?

	2020	2021	2023
Percentage of applicants who commenced the programme in Semester 1	11%	9%	7%

4) The total number of places that could be offered to the programme?

90 places per annual Unit 2 intake (i.e. Year 1 Semester 2).

Ngā mihi

Alison Sykora
Director of Communications
AUT